
/'— Ooi3 V
THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

(CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-AT-RISK SERVICES)

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT (the "Third Amendment") to the Contract for
Construction Manager-at-Risk Services is made and entered into this 19th day of August,
2015 by and between the CITY OF NAPLES, a Florida Municipal Corporation (the "City"),
and MANHATTAN CONSTRUCTION (FLORIDA), INCORPORATED, a Florida Profit
Corporation (the Consultant").

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into that certain Agreement to
furnish Contract for Construction Manager-at-Risk Services, dated March 4, 2015 (the
"Original Agreement") (Reference Original Bid No. RFQ 15-004 and Original Clerk
Tracking No.15-00023 for services associated with Construction Manager at Risk Pier
Renova#ion Project: Third Amendment: Attachment A-1: Concession Stand, Storage
& Fishing Pavilions Improvements; Attachment A-2: Pier Fire Line renovation
additions to the ('Project'); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this Third
Amendment so that the Consultant will provide additional services pursuant to the terms
and conditions contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
conditions herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.

2. "Article Three, Time" shall be amended to November 10, 2015 for the
provision of additional time the Consultant will have for the completion and
close out of the Construction Manager at Risk Pier Renovation Project.

3. "Article Four, Compensation" shall be amended for the provision of additional
fees by the Consultant in the amount of $219,363.00 as indicated in
Attachment A-1: $144,966.00 for Concession Stand, Storage & Fishing
Pavilions Improvements and Attachment A-2: $74,397.00 for added Pier
Fire Line renovation additions to the Project. Both of the Attachments
A-1 & A-2 Scope of Services and Basis of Compensation are attached
and made a part of this Third Amendment.

4. The terms of this Third Amendment shall control and take precedence over
any and all terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement which
might vary, contradict or otherwise be inconsistent with the terms and
conditions hereof. All of the other terms, provisions and conditions of
Original Agreement, except as expressly amended and modified by this Third
Amendment, shall remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and confirmed
and shall remain in full force and effect.

Rev. PM Amendment 04-08-2015 gls/rdp



CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA

3 

:

Y^
A. William Moss, City Manager

itness (Signature)

Printed , /
Name: d

5. This Third Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose
signature appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one and
the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Consultant have caused this Third
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year
first above written.

CITY:

ATTEST,

BY:

'--
O'•

• q

5
ti a

^a

ysArN^  

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

By: I k ^^

Robert D. ri)tt, City Attorn y

CONSULTANT:

MANHATTAN CONSTRUCTION (FL), INC.
3705-1 Westview Drive
Naples, Florida 34104
Attend o , for Vice President

By
(Signature)

Printed ^^ 
Name: 

Title: 

FEI/EIN Number: On File
A Florida Profit Corporation

Rev. PM AmendmOnt 04-08-2015 gls/rdp



RFQ 15-004 Attachment A-1 : Scope of Services & Basis of Compensation I of 2

4M^nba^n
Building excellence.

11, 2015

Mr. y Joel
573 Bld Eagle Drive
Marcc Island, FL 34145

Naples Pier & Restroom Renovations
: Concession Stand, Storage & Fishing Pavilions Improvements

Dear Mr. Joel:

We sr pleased to provide you with a lump sum proposal for the additional scope of work
requesed for the Naples Pier & Restroam Renovations project which includes roof
replacCnent, new siding & associated framing shutter replacement, door/frrame/lhsrdware
rep t, new Ipe (exterior) and granite (interior) countertops, new TV wall framing
& glssj with shutter, new restroom entrance opening slu era, painting and associated
demollion for the pier building upgrades. The attached proposal is based on field
diacussjons and RFI #12. This proposal is valid until 1/21/15.

Copt of the Pier Inproves ts .....................................................5144,966.®®

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Yogi,

TTAN CONSTRUCTION

1 N.



RFQ 15-004 Attachment A-1 : Scope of Services & Basis of Compensation 2 of 2

NAPLES PIER & RESTROOM RENOVATIONS
CONCESSION STAND, STORAGE & FISHING PAVILIONS

Estimate Summary

10 S* Cep 0s Manhattan Construction
3706.1 WaWNw tMM

NUp 5, a 2433

li

Mom 23141/477/

1 '$ Natal) New Pasting $65.143

2 Remove islsdng Shakes and kit Ind In above

f Install n w S1i" cox plywood on editing battens Ina In above

4 Install Ppitkk f0 ml membrane a Mt at shakes Ind In above

5 Maul H d split 24' cedar shores Ind in above

6 Install MtsI Red*i(and Mm - 24 p standard kynar hod in above

7 Remove hLlng detaioraad well tram, sIdk a trker $1.00

S install nI well Gaming and nwrine plywood ss necessary 55,E

9 install kedue beard siding, trim a mahture barrier $21,560

10 Instil (3 Mw door, frames a htrdwar. at concession a storage $3,000

11 Remove Instil new counter brackets alp. counter (outside) $1,500

12 Mato w Mortal new counter brad is a Level 1 RanIte countertop (Inside) 55,E

13 Install (3) new manna operated endow shutters $SAW

14 Install 1M4 famIng a support for 42' TV (provided by ) $750

IS M sql ro to at TV vlawft bac $ion

16 Install (i)nsw manual op aced window shin for TV $9S0

17 Install W !manual operated shutters at restroom op.nb^s $5,500

11 Gwldni Painting $5,000

is PrCtSCtIO4OINUWDSCII $1,750

20 DIsp Dumpster Rental $2$00

21 General $12,235

22 04,. 's a Builders Ride Insurance (2%) $2,457

22 Psrferma4ce a Payment Bond (1%) $1,229

'1Mspreport hour inrprstation of scept. Nodam. details or spec were p'aMNd
'This pnpW permits and aaum s no further Up►awmenb are necessary for code compisnce
'?hk proposal and rs o .nIstsidstIng cedar lattice, a" wail t e^pond rids bons
Mils dal and r taledsting trusses a Cast.
9hk}reraalwda^ss on* si R( e



RFQ 15-004 Attachment A-2: Pier Fire Line Scope of Se rvices & Basis of Compensation 1 of 3

Auk 11, 2015

Mr. Reny Joel
573 Bald Eagle Drive
Merco Island, FL 34145

Project: Naples Pier & Restrom Renovations
RE: Added Pier Fire Lane (Revised - VE)

Dear Mr. Joel:

We are pleased to provide you with a proposal for the additional scope of work requested
for the Naples Pier & Reshuom Renovations project which includes a complete design
build package of a ma 14" dry SS stan4ipe system on the Pier 0n

4ing at the
concaaion stand. The ached proposal is based an field dim, meetings with the
Fie Dapt. and City requested revision from our previous proposal for the fire has on the
astir. pier (ARC). The time extension requested to complete this added scope is 5 days.
This proposal is valid m dl =1/15.

Cat e( the Pier Fire the.. .. . fl. .....................................................5"14,397.8

If you have any questions, please fed free to call.

Sincerely yowl,

MANHATTAN CONSTRUCTION

Bnow Mum

P^qe^ M+oya'



RFQ 15-004 Attachment A-2: Pier Fire Line Scope of Services & Basis of Compensation 2 of 3

ManIxthan I
Buuildingexc+etlenu ___ OwApedb, l,..ai, ^ rsdido )

!i 12IAMsm ow ft 23S-14$-.000 Pr*^# 7010

IMi* sa Cosw uaron 04 iea. 04► dNgft
$701.1 M*M.r M M Nw^me Gab

OPTION 2

lli ro^eMl is b N_MM a _'i% dtM d P a nwwrl 4' dky s apboo as tM Plr. 7fi poos d bmMidn a S PS1
I^Iwrrsb^R kY awiwitl ha Flm at no as.t to 7M CAr. 7ha u sps a^
aslMrr^

1. Lfd4'dd /ODGP ad1IO PSI.
& i/p wdeell-
2. pssudaol b 2ID'. OnabWbd_• ______d m IDc dw11*tID dwaoWofg

4. (1)!MDopLewmdon!abbo dstI* wnsrdt nwoewftwM-- bi l..
R
S. (l)

wpN. Pmr U^»•OPT=,2

am
11*M bbNMl1eaaw bled s mbid aMMWd*VdolVp non Ii, Pier. 7M1popo.d - --a'00!bl
144410 60. P ie gbmgkMkdodr!ieawiMdbaFtiO IttmnpwAdratroaoubThaCIt.?Aa.o ur' sdeMe
maiMow

1. M LFF4 : UO PKI.
2. 1#0i$10MoMm l l . @
$. l NNO ad_., _ .. Lb ZiD. e d Di 50 dba.nd d to

4. (1)1 1 DI/E oOQIM W b M Ix d d Vm 0E e011Mr drip new melds;,. 	. buUM&
R (1) ak%*A
i. (1) 11 	'01,n

9@10 MChwpoD^ e: 5

001 ROW a k al Rre Ibis SMA50 OD

M onwE oon $0 000.00

M^ir.1At k iej . eI A1*d# 111
rr



RFQ 15-004 Attachment A-2 : Pier Fire Line Scope of Services & Basis of Compensation 3 of 3

Buirdrg cxdkn . Doi" ram. 0OWd g► ^r.r^ W falft CM buds "

on aLbWNro. $i.1nAo

04 a rwrmo. sand $1 .710.00

MR.. ___

swranr^- .nw . a agar

Iwr11..^n.M^A t Pht. VOID

wn


